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67 Hole - 66 Key BAB Organ Roll Index
Position

 Roll ID In Roll  Song Title Style Manufacturer Verified By: Roll Notes : 
B.A.B. 01 B.A.B. Caulfield

1 Untitled
2 Dream Kisses Two Step Yellen & Jerome    Pub:1927
3 The Whip March Abe Holtzman   Pub:1913
4 Mary Ann Two Step Davis & Silver  Pub:1927
5 Laugh Clown Laugh Waltz Ted Fiorito Pub:1928
6 Dancing Tambourine One Step W.C. Polla  Pub:1928
7 Sahara Two Step Jean Scgwartz Pub:1919
8 Untitled
9 Sunshine Two Step Irving Berlin Pub:1928

10 Potato Bug Parade March George L. Cobb  Pub:1922

B.A.B. 02 B.A.B. Caulfield Tune Order Not Verfied
1 Too Many Tears Fox Trot  Dubin & Warren  Pub:1932
2 Your's And Mine Fox Trot Johnny Burke Pub:1930
3 Just An Echo In The Valley Fox Trot Woods,Campbell,Connely  Pub:1932
4 Three O Clock In The Morning Waltz J. Robleto  Pub:1921
5 Let's Put Out The Lights And  Go To Sleep Fox Trot Herman Hupfeld  Pub:1932

B.A.B. 03 B.A.B. Caulfield Tune Order Not Verfied
1 Always Free - Semper Libera "La Traviata"
2 To Arms

B.A.B. 04 B.A.B. Caulfield Titles Unknown

B.A.B. 05 B.A.B. Caulfield Tune Order Not Verfifed
1 Falling Stars - Concert Waltz Waltz
2 Poet & Peasant Overature Overature

B.A.B. 06 B.A.B. Caulfield Tune Order Not Verified
1 Kiss Me Again Waltz Victor Herbert  Pub:1915
2 When The Rest of the Crowd Goes Home Fox Trot Dubin & Burke  Pub:1931
3 She Didn't Say Yes Fox Trot Jerome Kern  Pub:1932
4 Two Loves Have I (J'ai Deux Amors) Waltz Vincent Scotto  Pub:1931
5 Now's The Time To Fall In Love Fox Trot Sherman & Lewis  Pub:1931

1 of 37 Revision Date: 3/30/2016 Carousel  Association Of America



67 Hole - 66 Key Roll Index

Position
 Roll ID In Roll  Song Title Style Manufacturer Verified By: Roll Notes : 
B.A.B. 07 B.A.B. Caulfield Titles Unknown

B.A.B. 08 B.A.B. Caulfield "Length Of A Ten Tune Roll"
1 Wedding Of The Winds Waltz John T' Hall  Pub:1896
2 Official West Point March March Philip Egner Pub:1928
3 Perfumed Zephyr Mazurka
4 Paul Linke's Barn Dance Tango Lincke  Pub:1910
5 I Vespri Siciliani Verdi  Pub:1855
6 Second Finale From "La Triviata" Verdi  Pub:1853

B.A.B. 09 Titles Unknown B.A.B. Caulfield Titles Unknown

B.A.B. 10 B.A.B. Caulfield Tune Order Not Verfifed
1 Amapola - The Poppy Fox Trot Lacalle  Pub:1924
2 Ferryboat Serenade Two Step

B.A.B. 11 B.A.B. Box Label Complete ? "BAB Style 66"
1 Wabash Moon Waltz Downey & Dreyer   Pub:1931
2 Whistling In The Dark Fox Trot Dana Suesse   Pub:1931
3 A.B.A. March
4 The Little Old Church (In The Valley) Waltz Van Alstyne  Pub:1931
5 Now You're In My Arms Waltz Melton Pub:1931
6 Little Sweetheart Of The Prarie Fox Trot George Brown Pub:1931
7 That's My Desire Fox Trot Helmy Kresa  Pub:1931
8 Elizabeth My Queen March Robert Katscher Pub:1931
9 Rock Me In The Cradle Of Love Fox Trot

B.A.B. 12 Titles Unknown B.A.B. Caulfield Titles Unknown
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B.A.B. 13 B.A.B. Caulfield

1 I Can't Remember Waltz Jack Hylton  Pub:1933
2 Fit As A Fiddle Fox Trot Freed & Hoffman  Pub:1932
3 Long Islander March
4 The Baby Parade Two Step Arthur Pryoy Pub:1907
5 Moon Song Fox Trot
6 Two Tickets To Georgia Two Step Young,Tobias, Coots  Pub:1933
7 Welcome Home March C. Maduro  Pub:1929
8 Hey Young Fellow Fox Trot
9 A Boy And A Girl Were Dancing Fox Trot Harry Revel Pub:1932

10 Shuffle Off To Buffalo Fox Trot Dubin & Warren Pub:1932

B.A.B. 14 B.A.B. Caulfield
1 Drifting Along A Dreamy River Waltz Johnson & Powell  Pub:1935
2 Junior Order March W.E. Menghi Pub: 1932
3 Isle Of Capri Fox Trot Wilhelm Grosz  Pub:1934
4 The Farmer Takes A Wife Two Step Pub:1935
5 No, No, A Thousand Times No Waltz Sherman,Lewis,Silver Pub:1935
6 College Rythm Two Step Mack Gordon  Pub:1934
7 Blue Moon Fox Trot Rogers & Hart  Pub:1934
8 La Cucaracha Tango
9 When I Grow To Old To Dream Waltz Sigmund Romberg  Pub:1934

10 Continental Dance (The) Two Step Con Conrad  Pub:1934

B.A.B. 15 B.A.B. Caulfield "Length Of A Ten Tune Roll"
1 The Last Waltz Waltz Pub:1936
2 Laughing Polka Polka E.D. Bootman Pub:1855
3 Melodie Caprice
4 Old Timer's Waltzes Waltz J.L. Cook Arranged Medley
5 Genesee (Chinese) Patrol March H. Fliege Pub:1921
6 Nosse Principal March Incorrect Tune Spelling On Label
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B.A.B. 16 B.A.B. Caulfield

1 Gondolier (The) March W.c. Polla Pub:1904
2 Wahoo Two Step Cliff Friend  Pub:1936
3 The Music Goes Round And Round Fox Trot Farley & Riley  Pub:1935
4 Lights Out Fox Trot Billy Hill Pub:1935
5 Wake Up And Sing Two Step Lombardo,Friend,Tobias  Pub:1936
6 Bella Bocca Polka E. Waldteufel Pub:1936:
7 Red Sails In The Sunset Fox Trot Hugh Williams  Pub:1935
8 Captain Willie March Burt & Remick Pub:1907
9 A Glass Of Water And A Kiss Waltz

10 Alone At A Table For Two Fox Trot Billy Hill Pub:1935

B.A.B. 17 B.A.B. Caulfield "Length Of A Ten Tune Roll"
1 Gridiron Club (The) March
2 On The Beautiful Blue Danube Waltz
3 Don't Ever Change Two Step Hirsch & Handman Pub:1937
4 The Love Bug Will Bite You Fox Trot Pinky  Tomlin Pub:1937
5 Wouldn't It Break Your Heart Waltz Symes & Wayne  Pub:1938
6 This Years' Crop Of Kisses Two Step Irving Berln Pub:1937
7 Love Is Good For What (Anything That) Ails You Fox Trot Friend & Malneck Pub:1937
8 There's A Silver Moon (on the Golden Gate) Waltz Tobias,Rothberg,Meyer  Pub:1936

B.A.B. 18 B.A.B. Caulfield
1 This Is My Song Waltz Byrd & Tranter Pub:1937
2 Whistle While You Work Two Step Frank Churchill Pub:1937
3 Ten Pretty Girls Fox Trot Willhelm Grosz  Pub:1937
4 Let's Waltz For Old Times Sake Waltz Sam Stept  Pub:1937
5 Rosalie Two Step Cole Porter Pub:1937
6 Vieni, Vieni Two Step Benny Goodman  Pub:1937
7 I Double Dare You Two Step Shand & Eaton Pub:1937
8 The One Rose Waltz Lyon & McIntire  Pub:1937
9 Your'e A Sweetheart Fox Trot Possibly "Your'e A Real Sweetheart"

10 It's Roundup Time In Reno Two Step Owens & Autry  Pub:1937
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B.A.B. 19 B.A.B. Roll Translation

1 The Umbrella Man Waltz
2 Jeepers Creepers Two Step
3 The Spider And The Fly Two Step
4 Saborazzina Waltz
5 Boom Boom Two Step
6 I Must See Annie Tonight Two Step
7 Mexicali Rose Waltz
8 My Reverie Fox Trot
9 My Isle Of Golden Dreams Waltz

10 When The Round Up On The Ranch
 (Calls Me BackHome) Fox Trot

B.A.B. 20 B.A.B. Caulfield
1 Love Song Of Renauldo Waltz
2 The Woodpecker Song Fox Trot
3 Beer Barrel Polka Polka
4 Creaking Old Mill On The Creek Waltz
5 El Rancho Grande
6 The Man With A Mandolin
7 At The Balalaika
8 Alice Blue Gown Waltz
9 The Little Red Fox Fox Trot

10 Cecilia Fox Trot

B.A.B. 21 B.A.B. Caulfield Some copies may be labeled Roll #10
1 In A Little Café' Waltz
2 Ferry Boat Serenade Two Step
3 The Last Time I Saw Paris Two Step
4 Tchi Tchi Waltz
5 It's The Same Old Shilleligh Two Step
6 Amapola (The Poppy) Fox Trot
7 It's No Secret That I Love You Waltz
8 Down Argentina Way Fox Trot
9 Ferensi Rhumba

10 Delores Fox Trot
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B.A.B. 22 B.A.B. Caulfield "Length Of A Ten Tune Roll"

1 Golden Gate March
2 Maria Elena Waltz
3 Aloa Knu Ino Aloha Fox Trot
4 Santiago Waltz
5 I've Been Drafted Two Step
6 I Understand Fox Trot
7 Waltzing Matilda Fox Trot
8 Pan American March

B.A.B. 23 B.A.B. Box Label
1 Rosie O' Day Waltz
2 They Started Something March
3 We Did It Before (We'll Do It Again) Fox Trot May actually be a March
4 Beneath The Chapel Tower Waltz
5 America Two Step
6 For The Flag, For The Home, For / Family Two Step May actually be  a March
7 The Man With The Lolipop Song Waltz
8 Shrine Of St. Cecilia Fox Trot
9 Changing Shadows Fox Trot

10 Remember Pearl Harbor March

B.A.B. 24 B.A.B. Roll Translation
1 Conchita Waltz
2 Pennsylvania Polka One Step
3 "V" For Victory March
4 By The Sleepy Lagoon Waltz
5 Over There March
6 Royal Feudler's Face March Corrected Title; "In Der Fueher's Face"
7 This Is Worth Fighting For Fox Trot
8 When The Lights Go On Again Fox Trot
9 Praise The Lord And Pass The Ammunition Fox Trot

10 Army Air Corps. March March
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B.A.B. 25 B.A.B. Box Label 

1 Sweet Rosie O' Grady Waltz
2 Pisto Packin' Mama One Step
3 Victory Polka Polka
4 My Wild Irish Rose Waltz
5 They're Either Too Young Or Too Old One Step
6 Paper Doll Fox Trot
7 Mairsy Doates Fox Trot
8 Voltaro Waltz
9 Shoo Shoo Baby Fox Trot

10 No Love, No Nothing Fox Trot

B.A.B. 26 B.A.B. Caulfield "The Length Of A Ten Tune Roll"
1 World Progress March
2 Paradise Waltz
3 Long Islander's March
4 Save The Last Dance For Me Waltz
5 I Can't Remember Waltz
6 Welcome Home March
7 My Angelina Waltz
8 Sabre And Spurs March

B.A.B. 27 B.A.B. Box Label
1 Meet Me In St. Louis Waltz
2 The Trolley Song Fox Trot
3 Strip Polka Polka
4 Cha Da Boom Fox Trot
5 Dance With A Dolly Fox Trot
6 There Goes That Song Again Fox Trot
7 Too Ra Loo Ra Loo Ra Waltz
8 Down In The Valley Waltz
9 Don't Fence Me In Fox Trot

10 Rum And Coca Cola Fox Trot

7 of 37 Revision Date: 3/30/2016 Carousel  Association Of America



67 Hole - 66 Key Roll Index

Position
 Roll ID In Roll  Song Title Style Manufacturer Verified By: Roll Notes: 
B.A.B 28 B.A.B. Caulfield Original Roll

1 I Wonder Who's Kissing Her Now Waltz
2 Your'e A Grand Old Flag One Step
3 Rock And Rye Polka Polka
4 La Romania Waltz
5 My Dreams Are Getting Better All The Time Fox Trot
6 All Of My Life Fox Trot
7 Angelina Two Step
8 I'm Sorry I Made You Cry Waltz
9 I'm Beginning To See The Light Fox Trot

10 Moonlight And Roses Fox Trot

B.A.B 29 B.A.B.  Box Label Original Roll
1 Let Me Call You Sweetheart Waltz
2 Doctor, Lawyer, Indian Chief One Step
3 Tico Tico Samba
4 Chickery Chick Fox Trot
5 Some Sunday Morning Fox Trot
6 Waltz Me Around Again Willie Waltz
7 I'm Always Chasing Rainbows Fox Trot
8 It's Been A Long Long Time Fox Trot
9 It's Only A Paper Moon Fox Trot

10 That Feeling In The Moonlight Fox Trot

B.A.B 30 B.A.B. Caulfield
1 Anniversary Song Waltz
2 Zip Ah De Doo Dah One Step
3 How Are Things In Glocca Mora ? Fox Trot
4 The Old Lamplighter Fox Trot
5 Speranze Perdute Waltz
6 I Love You For Sentimental Reasons Fox Trot
7 A Gal In Calico Fox Trot
8 It's A Good Day One Step
9 Pretending Fox Trot

10 Managua Nicaragua Fox Trot

8 of 37 Revision Date: 3/30/2016 Carousel  Association Of America



67 Hole - 66 Key Roll Index

Position
 Roll ID In Roll  Song Title Style Manufacturer Verified By: Roll Notes: 
B.A.B. 31 B.A.B. Box Label

1 Now Is The Hour Waltz
2 Serve Your Country March
3 Too Fat Polka Polka
4 Peggy O' Neil Waltz
5 Near You Fox Trot
6 I Found A Four Leaf Clover Fox Trot
7 Sierra Madre Fox Trot
8 Civilaztion Fox Trot
9 The Stars Will Remember Fox Trot

10 Manana Fox Trot

B.A.B. 32 B.A.B. Caulfield "Length Of A Ten Tune Roll"
1 Waltzes From Faust Waltz
2 Light Calvary Overture March
3 Three O' Clcok In The Morning Waltz
4 You Can't Be True Dear Waltz

B.A.B. 33 .B.A.B. Caulfield Wurdeman #412 
1 Cruising Down The River Waltz
2 Song Of The Old Time Dance Fox Trot
3 Pavanne
4 You Can’t Be True Dear Waltz
5 More Beer Polka One Step Actually: "The Jolly Coppersmith"
6 Lavender Blue Waltz
7 Down By The Station Fox Trot
8 Engagement Waltz Waltz
9 "A" You're Adroable Fox Trot

10 Once In Love With Amy Fox Trot

B.A.B. 34 B.A.B. Caulfield "Length Of A Ten Tune Roll"
1 American Patrol March
2 Emporer Waltz Waltz
3 Gin Rummy Polka Polka
4 Dixie March
5 Speed King March
6 Gavotte
7 Marines Hymn March
8 Cheribiribin Waltz
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B.A.B. 35 .B.A.B.  Box Label Original Roll 
1 Let's Take An Old Fashioned Walk Waltz
2 Why Do They Always Say No ? One Step
3 With My Eyes Wide Open I'm Dreaming Fox Trot
4 Play!  Hurdy Gurdy Play Waltz
5 How Many G's In Peggy One Step
6 Bibbidi Bobbidy Boo Fox Trot
7 Some Enchanted Evening Fox Trot
8 Dear Hearts And Gentle People Fox Trot
9 Enjoy Yourself Fox Trot

10 Music, Music, Music Fox Trot

B.A.B. 36 .B.A.B. Caulfield  
1 The Tennesse Waltz Waltz
2 Tick Toc Polka Polka
3 A Bushel And A Peck Fox Trot
4 Zing Zing Zoom Zoom Waltz
5 So Long Waltz
6 Be My  Love Fox Trot
7 I Have But One Heart Fox Trot
8 If Waltz
9 Powder Blue Fox Trot

10 Oh Wha Tak Too Siam Fox Trot

B.A.B. 37 B.A.B. Caulfield "Length Of A Ten Tune Roll"
1 Under The Double Eagle March
2 Over The Waves Waltz
3 Alexander's Ragtime Band Fox Trot
4 Goodnight Irene Waltz
5 Old Soldiers Never Die March
6 The National Game March
7 A Penny A Kiss Fox Trot
8 La Donna E Mobile Waltz
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B.A.B 38 B.A.B. Caulfield

1 Amusement Park Waltz Waltz
2 Blacksmith Blues (The) Fox Trot
3 Down At Coney Island Two Step
4 Hello Young Lovers Waltz
5 I Whistle A Happy Tune Fox Trot
6 Night After Night Waltz
7 Down In Toyland Village Fox Trot
8 You Belong To My Heart Fox Trot
9 Symphony Fox Trot

10 Perfidia Rhumba

B.A.B. 39 .B.A.B. Box Label Original Roll 
1 Tell Me Your'e Mine Waltz
2 My Favorite Song Fox Trot
3 Say It With Your Heart Fox Trot
4 Forever Yours Fox Trot
5 Powder Blue Fox Trot
6 Early Bird Waltz
7 You Can Fly Fox Trot
8 The Best Way To Hold A Girl Fox Trot
9 Salome Fox Trot

10 Don't Let The Stars Get In Your Eyes Fox Trot

B.A.B. 40 .B.A.B. Box Label Original Roll 
1 That's Amore Waltz
2 How Did He Look ? Fox Trot
3 Twilight Fox Trot
4 Vaya Con Dios Waltz
5 Tennessee Wig Walk One Step
6 A Little Lie Fox Trot
7 Love Is A See Saw Waltz
8 Oh! My Papa Fox Trot
9 You, You, You Fox Trot

10 Bimbo Fox Trot
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B.A.B 41 B.A.B. Caulfield

1 Melody Of Love Waltz
2 Sincerely Fox Trot
3 Tweedle Dee Fox Trot
4 Let Me Go Lover Waltz
5 Mambo Italiano Mambo
6 The Man I've Been Looking For Fox Trot
7 Who Knows Why ? Fox Trot
8 Springtime In Montemarte Waltz
9 Hearts Of Stone Fox Trot

10 The Naughty Lady Of Shady Lane One Step

B.A.B. 42 B.A.B. Caulfield "Length Of A Ten Tune Roll"
1 The Stars And Stripes Forever March
2 Old Timer's Waltzes Waltz
3 To Arms March
4 You Can’t Be True Dear Waltz
5 National Flag Lady March
6 Little Café' Down The Street Waltz
7 Junior Order March
8 Speranze Perdute Waltz

B.A.B. 43 B.A.B Caulfield
1 Rock And Roll Waltz Waltz
2 Old Macdonald Had A Farm One Step
3 Love And Marriage Fox Trot
4 Poor People Of Paris Fox Trot
5 Go On With The Wedding Waltz
6 Lisbon Antigua Fox Trot
7 Little Child, Daddy Dear Waltz
8 Workin A Chain Gang Fox Trot
9 Experience Unnecessary Fox Trot

10 Sixteen Tons Fox Trot
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B.A.B 44 B.A.B Box LabelOriginal Roll - Same Wurdeman  #399

1 True Love Waltz (Last Roll Cut BY B.A.B.)
2 Entry Of The Gladiators March
3 Cindy, Oh Cindy Fox Trot
4 I Dreamed One Step
5 Singing The Blues Fox Trot
6 Cinco Robles Waltz
7 Mama Look At Boo Boo Calypso
8 Frankie & Johnny Fox Trot
9 The Money Tree Fox Trot

10 Young Love Fox Trot

B.A.B XX? Box Label Mike Kitner Roll
1 Umbrella Man Fox Trot
2 Jeepers Creepers Fox Trot
3 Spider & The Fly
4 Sbarazzina
5 Boom
6 I Must See Annie Tonight Fox Trot
7 Mexicali Rose
8 My Reverie
9 My Isle Of Golden Dreams Waltz

10 When The Round Up On The Ranch Calls 
Me Home Fox Trot
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Wurdeman 303 Ozzie Wurdeman Roll Translation
1 The World Progress March
2 The Golden Gate March
3 The Long Islanders March
4 A.B.A March March
5 The Carnival March
6 Hail To The National Flag Lady March
7 Saber & Spurs March
8 The National Game March
9 The Official West Point March March

10 Welcome Home March

Wurdeman 304 Ozzie Wurdeman Mfg. Ledger
1 Will  You Remember Waltz
2 The National Emblem March
3 You Can't Be True Dear Waltz
4 Deep In The Herart Of Texas Fox Trot
5 Under The Double Eagle March
6 Beer Barrel Polka 2 Step
7 Neopolitan Nights Waltz
8 In Apple Blossom Time Waltz
9 Three O' Clock In The Morning Waltz

10 Zwei Hertzen Waltz
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Wurdeman 305 Ozzie Wurdeman Mfg. Ledger
1 Paper Doll Fox Trot
2 Clarinet Polka 1 Step
3 Good Night Irene Waltz
4 Alexander's Rag Time Band Fox Trot
5 Sweet Rosie O' Grady Waltz
6 Tick Tock Polka 1 Step
7 Isle Of Capri Fox Trot
8 I'm Looking Over A Four Leaf Clover Fox Trot
9 Meet Me In St. Louis Waltz

10 Stein Song March
11 Moon Light And Roses Fox Trot
12 Don't Fence Me In Fox Trot
13 Jeanine I Dream Of Lilac Time Waltz
14 Down In The Valley Waltz
15 Just A Gigalo Fox Trot

Wurdeman 307 Ozzie Wurdeman Roll Translation
1 At The Balalaika Fox Trot
2 Angelina Fox Trot
3 Beer Barrel Polka Polka 
4 The Blue Danube Waltz
5 Dance With A Dolly Fox Trot
6 The Laughing Polka Polka  
7 The Junior Order March
8 The Genesee (Chinese)Patrol March Incorrect Spelling On Label
9 Alice Blue Gown Waltz

Wurdeman 308 Ozzie Wurdeman Mfg. Ledger
1 La Cucaracha Tango
2 Wabash Moon Waltz
3 Rock And Rye Polka Polka
4 Rum And Coca Cola Fox Trot
5 Missouri Moon Waltz
6 The Man With The Mandolin Fox Trot
7 Finale From La Traviata March
8 Meet Me In St. Louis Waltz
9 Moonlight And Roses Fox Trot
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Wurdeman 309 Ozzie Wurdeman Box Label
1 I'm Just A Vagabond Lover Fox Trot
2 Cecilia Fox Trot
3 The Continental Fox Trot
4 Colege Rhythm Two Step
5 Don't Fence Me In Fox Trot
6 Down Among The Sugar Cane Fox Trot
7 Dark Eyes Waltz
8 The Farmer Takes A Wife Two Step
9 Fit As A Fiddle Fox Trot

10 Happy Days Are Here Again Fox Trot

Wurdeman 310 Ozzie Wurdeman Mfg. Ledger
1 Over The Waves Waltz
2 I Love A Parade Two Step
3 I Wonder Who's Kissing Her Now ? Waltz
4 I'm Sorry I Made You Cry Fox Trot
5 I'm Beginning To See The Light Fox Trot
6 I'll Always Be In Love With You Waltz
7 The Limited Express Gallop
8 Mairsey Doates Fox Trot
9 Moonlight And Roses Fox Trot

10 My Wild Irish Rose Waltz

Wurdeman 311 Ozzie Wurdeman Roll Translation
1 My Angeline Waltz
2 Moonlgiht And Honeysuckle Waltz
3 The Whip March
4 Pistol Packin' Mama Fox Trot
5 The Perfumed Zepher Mazurka
6 The Rose Of Joy Waltz
7 Strip Polka Polka
8 Shoo Shoo Baby Fox Trot
9 Singing In The Rain Fox Trot

10 Victory Polka One Step
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Wurdeman 350 Ozzie Wurdeman Mfg. Ledger
1 Amusement Park Waltz Waltz
2 Anniversary Waltz Waltz
3 Army Air Corps. March
4 Beer Barrel Polka Polka
5 Down At Coney Island Two Step
6 The Emporer Waltz Waltz
7 Over The Waves Waltz
8 Under The Double Eagle March
9 You Can't Be True Dear Waltz

10 My Wild Irish Rose Waltz

Wurdeman 353 Ozzie Wurdeman Roll Translation
1 Light Cavalry Overature
2 Wedding Of The Winds
3 Poet And Peasant
4 Waltz From Faust

Wurdeman 354 Ozzie Wurdeman Roll Translation
1 The Emporer Waltz Waltz
2 The Official West Point March March
3 Old Timers Waltz Waltz
4 World's Progress March
5 Sicilian Opera
6 Welcome Home March
7 Gavotte
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Wurdeman 355 Ozzie Wurdeman Roll Translation
1 Sleepy Valley Waltz Waltz
2 Ten Prettty Girls Fox Trot
3 True Love Waltz
4 I'm Sorry I Made You Cry Fox Trot
5 My Angeline Waltz
6 I Get The Blues When It Rains Fox Trot
7 Rock Me In The Cradle Of Kalua Waltz
8 Ninety Nine Ways Fox Trot
9 Little Sweetheart Of The Prarie Waltz

10 Paul Linke's Barn Dance Tango
11 Missouri Moon Waltz
12 A Glass Of Water Waltz
13 Moonlight And Honeysuckle Waltz

Wurdeman 356 Ozzie Wurdeman Box Label Tune # 7 Missing on Roll Box Label
1 On The Beautiful Blue Danube Waltz
2 Enrty Of The Gladiators March
3 2nd Finale From La Triviata
4 American Patrol March
5 Valtaro Waltz
6 Under The Double Eagle March
7 Ah, Sweet Mystery Of Life
8 The Golden Gate March

Wurdeman 358 Ozzie Wurdeman Roll Translation
1 Hail To The National Flag Lady March
2 The Gondolier Waltz
3 The Genesee (Chinese)  Patrol March Incorrect Spelling On Label
4 Beneath The Chapel Tower Waltz
5 Life Is Just A Bowl Of Cherries Fox Trot
6 Down Among The Sugar Cane Fox Trot
7 Moonlight And Roses Fox Trot
8 Crying Myself To Sleep Two Step
9 Potato Bug Parade March

10 The One Rose Waltz
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 Wurdeman 361 Ozzie Wurdeman Mfg. Ledger
1 Sabre And Spurs March
2 You're A Grand Old Flag One Step
3 Honey Fox Trot
4 The Waltz You Saved For Me Waltz
5 Paradise Waltz Waltz
6 The Perfumed Zepher Mazurka
7 Miss You Fox Trot
8 Where The Blue Of The Night Waltz
9 There's A Silver Moon On The Golden Gate

10 The National Game March

Wurdeman 362 Ozzie Wurdeman Box Label
1 A.B.A. March March
2 Dark Eyes Waltz
3 When The Rest Of The Crowd Goes Home Waltz
4 The Limited Express Gallop
5 Weary River Fox Trot
6 The Speed Queen March
7 Mean To Me Fox Trot
8 By The Waters Of The Minnetonka Indian Song
9 Red Sails In The Sunset Two Step

10 Don't Tell A Lie About Me Waltz

Wurdeman 364 Ozzie Wurdeman Roll Translation
1 Cheribiribin Waltz
2 Ah Sweet MysteryOf Life
3 By The Waters Of The Minnetonka Indian Song
4 La Cuccaracha Tango
5 Don’t Tease Me Sir Fox Trot
6 Dance With A Dolly Fox Trot
7 Alexander's Ragtime Band Fox Trot
8 Happy Days Are Here Again Fox Trot
9 Frankie And Johnny Fox Trot

10 Don’t Let The Stars Get In Your Eyes Fox Trot

19 of 37 Revision Date: 3/30/2016 Carousel  Association Of America



67 Hole - 66 Key Roll Index

Position
 Roll ID In Roll  Song Title Style Manufacturer Verified By: Roll Notes: 

Wurdeman 375 Ozzie Wurdeman Roll Translation
1 Amusement Park Waltz Waltz
2 Dixie Medley
3 Beer Barrel Polka Polka
4 Let Me Call You Sweetheart Waltz
5 Moonlight And Roses Fox Trot
6 Wabash Moon Waltz
7 You're A Grand Old Flag One Step
8 True Love Waltz
9 The Man With The Mandolin Two Step

10 Crusing Down The River Waltz

Wurdeman 376 Ozzie Wurdeman Roll Translation
1 The Irish Washerwoman Jig
2 Over The Waves Waltz
3 Down At Coney Island Two Step
4 Dark Eyes Waltz
5 The Farmer Takes A Wife Two Step
6 I Wonder Who's Kissing Her Now Waltz
7 Three O Clock In The Morning Waltz
8 Happy Days Are Here Again Fox Trot
9 There Is Asilver Moon On The Golden Gate Waltz

10 Paper Doll Fox Trot

Wurdeman 377 Ozzie Wurdeman Mfg. Ledger
1 How Many "G"s in Peggy One Step
2 The Marine's Hymn March
3 Tick Tock Polka Polka
4 I Love A Parade Two Step
5 Alexander's Rag Time Band Fox Trot
6 The Speed Queen March March
7 Let Me Call You Sweetheart Waltz
8 Pennsylvania Polka Polka
9 Dark Eyes Waltz

10 Rock And Rye Polka Polka
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Wurdeman 381 Ozzie Wurdeman Mfg. Ledger
1 Cindy Oh Cindy Fox Trot
2 That's Amore Waltz
3 Love And Marriage Fox Trot
4 Over There March
5 I Whistle A Happy Tune Two Step
6 Music, Music, Music Fox Trot
7 Old MacDonald Had A Farm One Step
8 Let's Take An Old Fashion Walk Waltz
9 Too Fat Polka Polka

10 Don't Let The Stars Get In Your Eyes Fox Trot

Wurdeman 382 Ozzie Wurdeman Mfg. Ledger
1 Some Sunday Morning Fox Trot
2 You Can't Be True Dear Waltz
3 Manana (man.ya.na) Fox Trot
4 Hello Young Lovers Fox Trot
5 This Is My Song Waltz
6 So Long Waltz
7 Too Ra Loo Ra Loo Ra Fox Trot
8 The Trolley Song Fox Trot
9 Mairsy Doats Fox Trot

10 Zip A Dee Doo Dah One Step

Wurdeman 383 Ozzie Wurdeman Mfg. Ledger
1 You're The One I Care For Two Step
2 The Waltz You  Saved For Me Waltz
3 Cha Da Boom Waltz
4 How Many "G"s In Peggy One Step
5 Rock Me In The Cradle Of Kula Waltz
7 The Old Lamplighter Fox Trot
8 The Cuckoo Waltz Waltz
9 I'm Sorry I Made You Cry Fox Trot

10 Rosalie Two Step
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Wurdeman 384 Ozzie Wurdeman Roll Translation
1 Cecilia Fox Trot
2 Spring In Montamarte Waltz
3 I'm Always Chasing Rainbows Fox Trot
4 The Waltz You Saved For Me Waltz
5 Weary River Fox Trot
6 Rock And Rye Polka Polka
7 Singing The Blues Fox Trot
8 Stars And Stripes March March
9 My Wild Irish Rose Waltz

10 Sweet Rosie O Grady Waltz

Wurdeman 385 Ozzie Wurdeman Box Label
1 Angelina Two Step
2 I Found A Four Leaf Clover Fox Trot
3 Some Enchanted Evening Fox Trot
4 Paradise Waltz Waltz
5 Red Sails In The Sunset Fox Trot
6 Pennsylvania Polka Polka
7 Long Islander's March March
8 Running Between The Raindrops Waltz
9 Down By The Station Fox Trot

10 More Beer Polka Polka

Wurdeman 386 Ozzie Wurdeman Mfg. Ledger
1 Ninety Nine Ways Calypso
2 Let's Waltz For Old Times Sake Waltz
3 The Carnival March March
4 Don't Tell A Llie About Me Waltz
5 Fit As A Fiddle Fox Trot
6 I'll Always Be In Love With You Waltz
7 Tick Tock Polka Polka
8 Paul Loches Satyr Tango
9 Who Knows Who Fox Trot

10 Sabre And Spurs March
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Wurdeman 387 Ozzie Wurdeman Roll Translation
1 Anniversay Song Waltz
2 Salome One Step
3 A Glass Of Water And A Kiss Waltz
4 Rum And Coca Cola Fox Trot
5 A.B.A March March
6 Meet Me In St. Louis Waltz
7 My Favorite Song Fox Trot
8 Laughing Polka Polka
9 There Goes That Song Again Fox Trot

10 The Tennessee Waltz Waltz

Wurdeman 388 Ozzie Wurdeman Roll Translation
1 The Music Goes Round And Round Fox Trot
2 Junior Order March
3 In The Gloaming By The Fireside Fox Trot
4 Mean To Me Fox Trot
5 When The Rest Of The Crowd Goes Home Waltz
6 Shuffle Off To Buffalo Fox Trot
7 Peggy O Neil Waltz
8 This Is Worth Fighting For One Step
9 Just A Gigolo Fox Trot

10 The Last Waltz Waltz

Wurdeman 389 Ozzie Wurdeman Roll Translation
1 The Army Air Corps. March March
2 The Continental Fox Trot
3 College Rhythm Two Step
4 It's A Good Day One Step
5 Night After Night Waltz
6 Strangers Two Step
7 Sleepy Valley Waltz
8 Ten Pretty Girls Fox Trot
9 Waltzes From Faust Waltz
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Wurdeman 390 Ozzie Wurdeman Roll Translation
1 Miss You Fox Trot
2 Play, Hurdy Gurdy, Play Waltz
3 I'm Beginning To See The Light Fox Trot
4 Little Sweetheart Of The Prarie Waltz
5 Marine's Hymn March
6 I'm Just A Vagabond Lover Fox Trot
7 Missouri Moon Waltz
8 Pavanne Fox Trot
9 Why Do They Always Say No One Step

10 "V" For Victory March

Wurdeman 391 Ozzie Wurdeman  Box Label
1 Goodnight Irene Waltz
2 At The Balilaka Fox Trot
3 Beer Barrel Polka Polka
4 If I Had A Talking Picture Of You Fox Trot
5 Alice Blue Gown Waltz
6 The National Game March
7 Emporer Waltz Waltz
8 Lavender Blue Fox Trot
9 Let Me Call You Sweetheart Waltz

10 I Get The Blues When It Rains Fox Trot

Wurdeman 392 Ozzie Wurdeman Mfg. Ledger "Waltz Roll"
1 Amusement Park Waltz Waltz
2 Over The Waves Waltz
3 You Can't Be True Dear Waltz
4 Let Me Call You Sweetheart Waltz
5 Wabash Moon Waltz
6 Emporer Waltz Waltz
7 Let's Take An Old Fashion Walk Waltz
8 Meet Me In Saint Louis Waltz
9 True Love Waltz

10 Cruising Down The River Waltz
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Wurdeman 393 Ozzie Wurdeman Mfg. Ledger "Short Pieces For Coin Operation"
1 How Many "G"s In Peggy Fox Trot
2 Junior Order March
3 Tic Tock Polka Polka
4 Alexander's Rag Time Band Fox Trot
5 I Love A Parade Two Step
6 Speed Queen March March
7 Let Me Call You Sweetheart Waltz
8 Pennsylvania Polka Polka
9 The Carnival March March

10 Rock & Rye Polka Polka

Wurdeman 399 Ozzie Wurdeman Roll Translation"Original  B.A.B Roll #44 - 1957"
1 True Love Waltz
2 Thunder & Blazes / Entry Of The Gladiators March
3 Cindy, Oh Cindy Fox Trot
4 I Dreamed One Step
5 Singing The Blues Fox Trot
6 Cinco Robles Waltz
7 Mama Polka Polka
8 Frankie & Johnny Fox Trot
9 The Money Tree Fox Trot

10 Young Love Fox Trot

Wurdeman 400 Ozzie Wurdeman Roll Translation
1 Love Song Of Renaldo Waltz
2 The Woodpecker Song 2 Step
3 A Bushel And A Peck Fox Trot
4 How Are Things In Glocca Mora Fox Trot
5 Rock And Roll Waltz Waltz
6 Whistle While You Work 2 Step
7 Zing-Zing-Zoom-Zoom Waltz
8 Managua Nicaragua Fox Trot
9 The Poor People Of Paris Fox Trot

10 For The Flag, For The Home March
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Wurdeman 401 Ozzie Wurdeman Roll Translation
1 Melody of Love Waltz
2 Sincerely Fox Trot
3 Tweedle Dee Fox Trot
4 Let Me Go Lover Waltz
5 Mambo Italiano Mambo
6 The Man I've Been Looking For Fox Trot
7 Honey Fox Trot
8 Tic Tock Polka Polka
9 Hearts Of Stone Fox Trot

10 Naughty Lady Of Shady Lane One Step

Wurdeman 402 Ozzie Wurdeman Mfg. Ledger
1 Annapola Fox Trot
2 Falling Stars Waltz
3 Tico Tico Samba
4 No, No, A Thousand Times No Waltz
5 America Two Step
6 La Donna E Mobile Waltz
7 Lisbon Antigua Fox Trot
8 Vaya Con Dios Waltz
9 Helena Polka Polka

Wurdeman 403 Ozzie Wurdeman Roll Translation
1 Alexander's Ragtime Band Fox Trot
2 Beer Barrel Polka Polka
3 The Irish Washerwoman Jig
4 La Cuccaracha
5 The Poor People Of Paris Fox Trot
6 Tico Tico Samba
7 Vieni Vieni Two Step
8 The Laughing Polka Polka
9 The Pennsylvnia Polka Polka

10 Victory Polka Polka
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 Wurdeman 404 Ozzie Wurdeman Mfg. Ledger "March Roll"
1 Entry Of The Gladiators March
2 Under The Double Eagle March
3 Official West Point March March
4 Golden Gate March March
5 The American Patrol March
6 Sabre & Spurs March
7 Junior Order March
8 The Whip March
9 Stars And Stripes Forever March

10 The Army Air Corps. March March

Wurdeman 406 Ozzie Wurdeman Mfg. LedgerTunes 1 & 3 Swapped From BAB #43
1 Little Child Waltz
2 Old MacDonald Had A Farm One Step
3 Love And Marriage Fox Trot
4 The Poor People Of Paris Fox Trot
5 Go On With The Wedding Waltz
6 Lisbon Antigua Fox Trot
7 Rock And Roll Waltz
8 Chain Gang Fox Trot
9 Experience Unnecessary Fox Trot

10 Sixteen Tons Fox Trot

Wurdeman 407 Ozzie Wurdeman Mfg. Ledger Original B.A.B. #40 - 1954"
1 That's Amore Waltz
2 How Did He Look Fox Trot
3 Twilight Fox Trot
4 Vaya Con Dios Waltz
5 The Tennessee Wig Walk One Step
6 A Little Lie Fox Trot
7 Love Is A See Saw Waltz
8 Oh My Papa Fox Trot
9 You, You, You Fox Trot

10 Bimbo Fox Trot
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Wurdeman 408 Ozzie Wurdeman Roll Translartion
1 K.D.Y.Z. Jalibe Spin Waltz
2 Doctor, Lawyer, Indian Chief One Step
3 Waltzing Matilda Fox Trot
4 The Creaking Old Mill On The Creek Waltz
5 Sporange Perdute Waltz
6 Be My Love Fox Trot
7 I Have But One Heart Fox Trot
8 If Waltz
9 Powder Blue Fox Trot

10 Oh Wha Tak Too Siam Fox Trot

Wurdeman 409 Ozzie Wurdeman Roll Translation
1 Over The Waves Waltz Waltz
2 Under The Double Eagle March
3 The Army Air Corps. March March
4 Ninety Nine Ways Calypso
5 La Donna E Mobile Waltz
6 I Found A Four Leaf Clover Fox Trot
7 Too Fat Polka Polka
8 Alice Blue Gown Waltz
9 At The Balalaika Fox Trot

10 Symphony Fox Trot

Wurdeman 411 Ozzie Wurdeman Roll Translation "Original B.A.B. #29 - 1946"
1 Let Me Call You Sweetheart Waltz
2 Doctor, Lawyer, Indian Chief One Step
3 Tico Tico Samba
4 Chickery Chick Fox Trot
5 Some Sunday Morning Fox Trot
6 Waltz Me Around Again Willie Waltz
7 I'm Always Chasing Rainbows Fox Trot
8 It's Been A Long Long Time Fox Trot
9 It's Only A Paper Moon Fox Trot

10 That Feeling In The Moonlight Fox Trot
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Wurdeman 412 Ozzie Wurdeman Mfg. Ledger "Original B.A.B. #33 - 1949"
1 Cruising Down The River Waltz
2 Song Of Old Time Dance March
3 Pavanne Fox Trot
4 You Can't Be True Dear Waltz
5 More Beer Polka One Step
6 Lavender Blue Waltz
7 Down By The Station Fox Trot
8 Engagement Waltz Waltz
9 "A" You’re Adorable Fox Trot

10 Once In Love With Amy Fox Trot

Wurdeman 413 Ozzie Wurdeman Mfg. Ledger
1 How Many "G"s In Peggy One Step
2 Junior Order March
3 Tic Tock Polka Polka
4 Alexander's Rag Time Band Fox Trot
5 Helena Polka Polka
6 Speed King March March
7 Let Me Call You Sweetheart Waltz
8 Pennsylvania Polka Polka
9 The Carnival March March

10 Rock And Rye Polka Polka

Wurdeman 422 Ozzie Wurdeman Mfg. Ledger "For The Artizan Air Caliope"
1 Raindrops Keep Falling On My Head
2 True Love Waltz
3 Frankie And Johnny Fox Trot
4 Good Night Irene Waltz
5 Marine's Hymn March
6 Pennsylvania Polka
7 Let Me Call You Sweetheart Waltz
8 Alexander's Rag Time Band Fox Trot
9 The Irish Washerwoman Jig

10 Honey Fox Trot
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Wurdeman 424 Ozzie Wurdeman Mfg. Ledger
1 Waltzes From Faust Waltz
2 Light Cavalry Overature March
3 Man With The Lolipop Song Waltz
4 The Gridiron Club March
5 Nosse Principal March
6 Old Soldiers Never Die March
7 The Potatoe Bug March March
8 To Arms March
9 They Started Something March

Wurdeman 442 Ozzie Wurdeman Box Label
1 The American Patrol March
2 The Gridiron Club March
3 Nosse Principal March
4 Marine's Hymn March
5 Over There March
6 You're A Grand Old Flag March
7 Under The Double Eagle March
8 Stars And Stripes Forever March
9 The Army Air Corps. March

10 Thunder & Blazes March

Wurdeman 443 Ozzie Wurdeman Box Label
1 Cruising Down The River Waltz
2 The Blacksmith Blues Fox Trot
3 The Irish Washerwoman Jig
4 The Moon Song Fox Trot
5 It's A Good Day One Step
6 La Romainia Waltz
7 Down By The Station Fox Trot
8 Down In Toyland Fox Trot
9 You Belong To My Heart Fox Trot

10 Music, Music, Music Fox Trot
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Wurdeman 444 Ozzie Wurdeman Mfg. Ledger Tune List On Roll 
1 Tell Me You're Mine Waltz Agrees With Mfg. Ledger
2 Gin Rummy Polka Polka (Boxes May Be Incorrectly Labeled)
3 We Did It Before Two Step
4 Conchita Waltz
5 Bibbidi Bobbidy Boo Fox Trot
6 The Continental Fox Trot
7 You Can Fly, Fly, Fly Fox Trot
8 Singing In The Rain Fox Trot
9 Ten Pretty Girls Fox Trot

10 Vieni  Vieni Two Step

Wurdeman 454 Ozzie Wurdeman Mfg. Ledger "Pop Tunes"
1 Somewhere My Love
2 Raindrops Keep Falling On My Head
3 Only Love Can Break Your Heart
4 Havah Nagilah
5 Chim Chim Cheree
6 Georgy Girl
7 Go Away Little Girl

Wurdeman 455 Ozzie Wurdeman Mfg. Ledger
1 The Little Church In The Valley Waltz
2 Two Tickets To Georgia Two Step
3 Yours And Mine Two Step
4 Wah Hoo Two Step
5 What Do I Care Fox Trot
6 A Little Kiss Each Morning Fox Trot
7 Maybe, Who Knows Fox Trot
8 I'll Never Ask For More Fox Trot
9 Love Is Good For What Ails You Fox Trot

10 All Of My Life Fox Trot
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Wurdeman 456 Ozzie Wurdeman Mfg. Ledger
1 The Anniversary Song Waltz
2 La Cuccaracha Tango
3 How Are Things In Glocca Mora Fox Trot
4 The Old Lamplighter Fox Trot
5 Speranze Perdute Waltz
6 I Love You For Sentimental Reasons Fox Trot
7 A Gal In Calico Fox Trot
8 It's A Good Day One Step
9 Pretending Fox Trot

10 Managua Nicaragua Fox Trot

Wurdeman 457 Ozzie Wurdeman Mfg. Ledger
1 Let's Take An Old Fashioned Walk Waltz Recut Of B.A.B. #35
2 Why Do They Always Say No One Step
3 With My Eyes Wide Open I'm Dreaming Waltz
4 Play, Hurdy Gurdy Play Waltz
5 How Many "G:s In Peggy One Step
6 Bibbidi Bobbidi Boo Fox Trot
7 Some Enchanted Evening Fox Trot
8 Dear Hearts And Gentle People Fox Trot
9 Enjoy Yourself Samba

10 Music, Music, Music Fox Trot

Wurdeman 458 Ozzie Wurdeman Mfg. Ledger
1 The Man With The Lollypop Song One Step
2 I love You For Sentimental Reasons Fox Trot
3 Sahara Two Step
4 They Started Something Two Step
5 Too Many Tears Fox Trot
6 Whistle In The Dark Fox Trot
7 Deep Night Fox Trot
8 To Arms March
9 Wake Up And Sing Two Step

10 That Feeling In The Moonlight Fox Trot
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Wurdeman 459 Ozzie Wurdeman Mfg. Ledger
1 Pagan Love Song Waltz
2 Under A Texas Moon Fox Trot
3 Don't Ever Change Two Step
4 The Love Bug Will Bite You Fox Trot
5 Wouldn't It Break Your Heart Waltz
6 This Years Crop Of Kisses Two Step
7 Best Way To Hold A Girl Fox Trot
8 Love Is Good For Anything That Ails You Fox Trot
9 Pretending Fox Trot

10 Roundup Time In Reno Two Step

Wurdeman 460 Ozzie Wurdeman Mfg. Ledger Tune Order On Actual Roll Differs
1 Waltzes From Faust Waltz
2 With My Eyes Wide Open I'm Dreaming Fox Trot
3 Do Something Fox Trot
4 Baby, Where Can You Be Fox Trot
5 Hey Young Fellow Fox Trot
6 Reaching For The Moon Waltz
7 Shrine Of St. Ceclia Fox Trot
8 Rosewood Spinet Fox Trot
9 No Love, No Nothing Fox Trot

10 I Double Dare You Two Step

Wurdeman 482 Ozzie Wurdeman Mfg. Ledger
1 Over The Waves Waltz
2 On The Beautiful Danube Waltz
3 Bushel And A Peck Fox Trot
4 The Limited Express Gallop
5 Whistle While You Work Two Step
6 Some Sweet Day Fox Trot
7 Tweedle Dee Fox Trot
8 Alexander's Rag Time Band Fox Trot
9 Salome Fox Trot

10 Happy Days Are Here Again Fox Trot
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Wurdeman 483 Ozzie Wurdeman Mfg. Ledger "Italian Roll"
1 Tell Me Your'e Mine Waltz
2 That's Amore Waltz
3 Chiribiribin Waltz
4 Vieni Vieni Two Step
5 Spranze Perdute Waltz
6 Mambo Italiano Mambo
7 La Romania Waltz
8 Tic Tock Polka Polka
9 Angelina Two Step

10 La Donna E Mobile Waltz

Wurdeman 484 Ozzie Wurdeman Caulfield "All Polka Roll"
1 Beer Barrel Polka Polka
2 Gin Rummy Polka Polka
3 Too Fat Polka Polka
4 Pennsylvania Polka Polka
5 More Beer Polka Polka
6 Rock And Rye Polka Polka
7 Strip Polka Polka
8 Tic Tock Polka Polka
9 Victory Polka Polka

10 Helena Polka Polka

Wurdeman 485 Ozzie Wurdeman Mfg. Ledger
1 The Gondolier Waltz
2 Boy And Girl Were Dancing Waltz
3 A Little Lie Fox Trot
4 Say It With Your Heart Fox Trot
5 Their Either Too Young Or Too Old One Step
6 Early Bird Waltz
7 That's My Desire Fox Trot
8 Elizabeth My Queen Fox Trot
9 Turn On The Heat Fox Trot

10 Your'e A Sweetheart Fox Trot
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Wurdeman 486 Ozzie Wurdeman Box Label
1 Amusement Park Waltz Waltz
2 The Blacksmith Blues Fox Trot
3 Down At Coney Island Two Step
4 Hello Young Lovers Fox Trot
5 I Whistle A Happy Tune Fox Trot
6 Night After Night Waltz
7 Down In Toyland Village Fox Trot
8 You Belong To My Heart Fox Trot
9 Symphony Fox Trot

10 Perfidia Rhumba

Wurdeman 487 Ozzie Wurdeman Mfg. Ledger
1 Drifting Along Dreamy River Waltz
2 99 Out Of 100 Want To Be Loved Two Step
3 Now Your'e In My Arms Fox Trot
4 Forever Yours Fox Trot
5 I've Got A Feeling I'm Falling Fox Trot
6 Changing Shadows Fox Trot
7 I'm Still Caring Fox Trot
8 Lucky Me, Lovable You Fox Trot
9 Little Red Fox Fox Trot

10 Naughty Lady Of Shady Lane One Step

Wurdeman 490 Ozzie Wurdeman Mfg. Ledger Tune Order On Roll May Differ
1 My Angelina Waltz
2 I Found A Four Leaf Clover Fox Trot
3 Love Song Of Renaldo Waltz
4 Save The Last Dance For Me Waltz
5 Laughing Polka Polka
6 Let Me Go Lover Waltz
7 Paradise Waltz Waltz
8 Play Hurdy Gurdy Play Waltz
9 Rock And Roll Waltz Waltz

10 No, No, A Thousand Times No Waltz
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Wurdeman 491 Ozzie Wurdeman Mfg. Ledger
1 You Belong To My Heart Fox Trot
2 Symphony Fox Trot
3 Cuckoo Waltz Waltz
4 Peggy O Neil Waltz
5 Voltaro Waltz Waltz
6 Genese (Chinese) Patrol March Tune Incorrectly Labeled on Box
7 Little Sweet Heart Of The Prarie Waltz
8 My Favorite Song
9 I'll Always Be In Love With You Waltz

10 Sleepy Hollow Waltz Waltz

Wurdeman 492 Ozzie Wurdeman Caulfield
1 Sweet Rosie O Grady Waltz
2 College Rhythm Two Step
3 Life Is Just A Bowl Of Cherries Fox Trot
4 My Dreams Are Getting Better All The Time Fox Trot
5 Ninety Nine Ways Fox Trot
6 Dark Eyes Waltz
7 Waltzing Matilda Waltz
8 Oh My Papa Fox Trot
9 "A" You're Adorable Fox Trot

10 Once In Love With Amy Fox Trot

Wurdeman 493 Ozzie Wurdeman Mfg. Ledger
1 The Tennessee Waltz Waltz
2 Zip A De Doo Dah One Step
3 Strangers Two Step
4 Three O Clock In The Morning Waltz
5 The Poor People Of Paris Fox Trot
6 K.D.Y.Z. Jalibe Spin Waltz
7 The Trolley Song One Step
8 Just A Gigalo Fox Trot
9 There Is A Silver Moon Waltz

10 Don't Let The Stars Get In Your Eyes Fox Trot
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Wurdeman 494 Ozzie Wurdeman Mfg. Ledger
1 Speed King March March
2 Song Of The Old Time Dance One Step
3 Genese (Chinese)  Patrol March Tune Incorrectly Labeled On Box
4 Dixie March
5 West Point March March
6 Remember Pearl Harbor March
7 To Arms March
8 The Whip March
9 Golden Gate March March

10 Potato Bug Parade March

Wurdeman 506 Ozzie Wurdeman Mfg. Ledger
1 Wedding Of The Winds Waltz
2 Light Cavalry Overature March
3 Poet & Peasant Waltz
4 Always Free - From Latraviata

Wurdeman 507 Ozzie Wurdeman Box Label "Length Of A Ten Tune Roll"
1 The Blacksmith Blues Fox Trot
2 Hello Young Lovers Fox Trot
3 The Carnival March March
4 Old Timers Waltzes Waltz
5 Pennsylvania Polka Polka
6 Night After Night Waltz
7 The Beautiful Blue Danube Waltz
8 Down Among The Sugar Cane Fox Trot

Wurdeman 509 Ozzie Wurdeman Caulfield
1 Melody Of Love Waltz
2 Song of the Old Time Dance
3 Pavanne Fox Trot
4 You Can't Be True Dear Waltz
5 More Beer Polka One Step
6 Lavender Blue Waltz
7 Down By The Station Fox Trot
8 Engagement Waltz Waltz
9 A Youre Adorable Fox Trot

10 Once In Love With Amy Fox Trot
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